
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047288-2025 

Tender

Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Fire Doors
Replacement and Upgrade Works

Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047288
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055ed9 (view related notices)
Published 8 August 2025, 2:08pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Extension of 1 week to support more comprehensive bids following clarification question
period.

Scope 

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047288-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047288-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055ed9
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039731-2025


Page 2 to 6

The Trust is about to embark on a project to replace/upgrade a significant number of
doors/doorsets across their two primary sites at Birmingham Women’s Hospital and
Birmingham Children’s Hospital. The contractor will be required to work with the Trust to
confirm the extent of the works and location can be delivered within the anticipated
funding. In submitting their tender, the contractor is referred to Specification Section 2
which identifies the minimum door/frame and ironmongery requirements.

The Trust are looking to complete the works by the end of March 2026.

Total value (estimated)

£1,333,333 excluding VAT

£1,600,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 September 2025 to 31 March 2026

6 months, 16 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45343000 - Fire-prevention installation works

Contract locations



Page 3 to 6

UKG31 - Birmingham

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As per ITT

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

4 August 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 August 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Via Atamis / Health Family Portal



Page 4 to 6

https://atamis.co.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

£ Per Assessed Benefit / PQP (Price per Quality Point)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNXM-2771-CPCW

Steelhouse Lane

Birmingham

https://atamis.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

B4 6NH

United Kingdom

Email: adnane.maarous2@uhb.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.bwc.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

Summary of their role in this procurement: BSOL Procurement Collaborative Hosted by
University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust. On behalf of Birmingham
Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust.

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWVL-6877-BXXV

Mindelsohn Way

Birmingham

B15 2WB

United Kingdom

mailto:adnane.maarous2@uhb.nhs.uk
https://www.bwc.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 6

Email: adnane.maarous2@uhb.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Contact organisation 

Contact Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:adnane.maarous2@uhb.nhs.uk
https://www.uhb.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust

	Other organisation
	University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-24T01:54:22+0000
	TCPDF




